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Agenda for the 38th EAGOSH Meeting, 6-7 May 2015 in Büttelborn, Germany 
 

Wednesday, 6
th

 May 2015 
  

1200 and  
1300 

Departure times of shuttle taxis from FRA Airport; please see separate information presented on the 
internet.  

   
1330 - 1400 Meeting participants’ registration / Welcome coffee 
   
1400 - 1415 Chairman’s welcome stefan.sauerbier@dhl.com  
   
1415 - 1815 Wednesday afternoon session 
 Presided by Josef Hess; NATO (EAGOSH BoD) jhess@e3a.nato.int 
   
1415 - 1515 Standard item  
 Legislative Update 

• Legal Updates (30 min)  
helge.homann@bg-verkehr.de 

 
  
1515 -1545 Coffee/Tea break  
   
1545 - 1630 Working at Heights with fall hazard  
 Heiko Daniel (Capital Safety Group EMEA) Hdaniel@capitalsafety.com 
   
1630 - 1715 Allianz Global Aviation Safety Study - Improvement in aviation 

safety from the Insurer perspective  
 Alfons Klinger (Allianz Global Corporate & Specialty SE) alfons.klinger@allianz.com 
   
1715 - 1800 Conversion of an A340 to the German MedEvac “Robert Koch“  
 Joachim Klaus (Deutsche Lufthansa) joachim.klaus@dlh.de  
   
1800 - 1830 Information from affiliated members  
   
1900 Sun-downer session  
   
2000 Dinner  

   
Thursday, 7

th
 May 2015 

   

0900 Chairman’s welcome stefan.sauerbier@dhl.com 
   
0900 - 1330 Thursday morning session  
 Presided by Frank Michael, DUS (EAGOSH BoD) michael@dus-int.de 
   
0915 - 0945 Swap Shop  
   
0945 - 1015 Coffee/Tea Break  
   
1015 -1100 Thermal Comfort – An aviation topic?  
 Thomas Sye (BG-Verkehr) thomas.sye@bg-verkehr.de  
   
1100 - 1145 Skin cancer risk due to direct sunlight on apron  
 Frank Zimmermann (DUS Airport)  zimmermann@dus-int.de 
   
1145 - 1230 EAGOSH General Assembly  
 Presided by EAGOSH Chairman stefan.sauerbier@dhl.com 
   
1230 - 1245 Chairman’s closing remarks/ Meeting adjourn/ Lunch stefan.sauerbier@dhl.com 
   
1300 Taxi leaving the convention hotel in Büttelborn to FRA Airport  
 


